
 

 

 
Chris Bowles, Clerk to the Council 

Brookenby Community Centre, Kent Road, Brookenby, LN8 6EX 
Email: clerk@brookenby-pc.gov.uk 

 

 

Scheduled Council Meetings for 2026 

 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 - Full Council Meeting 

Tuesday 3rd February 2026 – Community Centre Committee 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 - Full Council Meeting 

Tuesday7th April 2026 – Community Centre Committee 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 (Annual Parish Meeting and Council Meeting) 

Tuesday 2nd June 2026– Community Centre Committee 

Tuesday 7th July 2026 - Full Council Meeting 

Tuesday 4th August 2026 – Community Centre Committee 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 - Full Council Meeting 

Tuesday 6th October 2026 – Community Centre Committee 

Tuesday 3rd November 2026 - Full Council Meeting 

Tuesday 1st December 2026– Community Centre Committee 

 

 

Agenda will be issued shortly prior to the respective meetings 
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